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PHOENIX CUP
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YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)

GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM (CHN)

Sai Tso Wan

Lion Rock

Sai Tso Wan

Lion Rock

Sai Tso Wan

Sai Tso Wan

Sai Tso Wan

Lion Rock

Lion Rock

Sai Tso Wan

FRIDAY 24 MARCH 2023

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)
GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN
BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)
YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN
BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)
SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM
(CHN)

SATURDAY 25 MARCH 2023

YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN
BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)

GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM
(CHN)

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

SUNDAY 26 MARCH 2023

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM
(CHN)

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM
(CHN)

YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN
BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)

GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)
TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)
GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

15-0

8:5

13-0

12-7

0-7

5-3

4-1

0-10

2-11

6-2
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PHOENIX CUP

1 MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) &
2 YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)

3 GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM) o
4 TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

5 SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM (CHN)

MYJ - MASAK IWAMI

MYJ - KUNIHARA NAMI

HKG - MUI WING KI 5 HITS

MYJ - NABIKI CHIHARU ....6s8B

MYJ - MIU TAKAKURA

YCA -LIN YU-CHIAO

GUM - SAMANTHA QUINATA
HKG - KWONG YIN SUM

SRG - HUANG ANNA

JPN

JPN

HKG

JPN

JPN
TPE
GUM
HKG
CHN
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PHOENIX CUP

RK TEAM

1 MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM
(TPE)

3 GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)
4 TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

5 SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM (CHN)

GP

AVG

1.000

0.500

0.500

0.500

0.000

GB

2.0

2.0

2.0

4.0
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27
11
19
51

12
20

35
28
44
10
13
31
24

88
98
18
61
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PHOENIX CUP

YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM

CHEN
CHEN
CHEN
CHIEN
CHOU
KUO
LIN
LIN
LIN
LIU
TSAI
TSENG
WAI
WEI
WU
WU
WU
YANG

CHANG
CHENG
CHOU
LIN

BO-JIN
YI-CIAN
YU-HAN
YU-TUNG
PEIHSUAN
TZU-HSUAN
HSIA-HSUAN
SHU-SHIOW
YU-CHIAO
AICHING
SIN-YI
YU-YIN

JYU HEI
HSIAO-YUN
JUE-XUAN
PEI-SHAN
YI-YEH
YUNG-YU

HAN MING
YU-CHI
CHUNG-TING
MIN

C
IF
Coach & Player
P
Coach & Player

Trainer

Coach

Team Manager
Physician

0 X0 XX rr X0 X0V X0 XXV XV XV XXV ODr XV XNV XN D

TPE

rr 02— 20 ® XX X XV X0V X0 X0 r XV XV X0 XN
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GUAM NATIONAL TEAM

BANSIL
CABRERA
CEPEDA
CHACO
DERBAI

DIAZ

DIRIGE
FEJERAN
FLORES

LEON GUERRERO
NELSON
PAULINO
PHILLIP
QUINATA
QUINATA
QUINTANILLA
SUGIYAMA

ALVAREZ
FEJERAN
HATTIG
NELSON

CHRISTINE
SHERIKA
SIRENA
KADYNCE
HAZELLE
LOULANA
LARISSA
TAMISHA
MERCED
NICOLE
JULIE
NIKKIE
LOYOLA LANG
COLLEEN
SAMANTHA
PAULINA
GAYLE

PATRICK
PATRICK
KEITH
GLENN

Coach

Team Manager
Head Coach
Coach

0 X XV XV XV XV XV XNV XV XV XV XV XXV XNV XV XN XN

GUM

XX X XV XV XV XV XV XV XV XV XV XV XV XV XV X XN
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36
33
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PHOENIX CUP

4

CHAN
CHAN
CHEUNG
CHOI
CHUNG
KWAN
KWONG
LAU

LUI
MAK

NG

TAM
WAI
WONG
YAU

YIP
YUEN
MUI

AU
CHAN
LEUNG

TEAM HONG KONG

HOI KEI

LOK IO

WAI YEE VIVIEN
SHEE IN

WING LAM
MAN HOI

YIN SUM
JANICE CHI KAY
CHEE AR
DEBBY SU YEE
WING HIN

WAI YIN KANDY
TSZ YAN

HIU TUNG AVIS
SEI MING SAMANTHA
WAI YAN
CHUNG YAN
WING Kl

WING LEUNG
WING TING
YU CHUNG

Coach
Physician
Coach

X X XV XV XWXV XV XV XV OV XXV XXV XX XN OO

HKG

o r XDx rr X XV X0V XNV XV XV OV XV XNV XNV X X0 X0
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(@)

19
10
33
18

61

98

22
12
20
11

34
73
55
72

MADONNA YOUTH JPN
ATSUMI NANA C R R
FUJIWARA SAWA IF R R
KANEKO MIREI IF R R
KISHIMOTO NANA OF R R
KOBAYASHI HIKARI OF R R
KUNIHARA NAMI IF R R
KURITA KAHO P R R
NABIKI CHIHARU IF R R
OKIDE AKO IF R R
SEIDO ASAKO OF R R
SHUTO KOTOMI C R R
SUGIYAMA RIN P R R
TAKAKURA MIU OF R R
TAKASAKI AYANE C R R
TAKEBE KANON C R R
WATANABE KOHARU IF R R
YAMADA CHINATSU P L L
YAMAMOTO HINA P R R
IWAMI MASAKI Head Coach
NODA REIHI Coach
MIYANO TOMONORI Team Leader
INOUE YUYA Team Manager



77
28

76
92
35
78
27
12
72
50
32
11

59

42

13

10

80

71
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PHOENIX CUP

Al

HE
HUANG
JIANG
LIAO
LIN
LUO
MA
MO
WANG
WANG
WANG
WU
XIONG
YU
ZENG
ZHAN
ZHENG

LIN
TANG
TSENG
YU

MEILIN
XUAN
ANNA
TIANLING
XIUMEI
JINGXIN
YAOIJIA
KEXIN
WANTING
TINGRU
XINYU
YAWEN
SHANGSHANG
JIAPING
YAN
HONGLU
JIAMIN
HAIBING

YU-CHUAN
I-CHENG
CHIA-HAO
KAI-CHUAN

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM

Head of Delegation
Head Coach

Coach

Team Leader

0 X X XV XV XV X r XNV XV XV XV XDV XXV XXV XNV XD

CHN

X0 X XV XV XV XNV XV XV XV XV XV XOVr XV XV XV XN XN



(1-0)
(0-1)

1
6

2

0

2
0

306 6 - 15 12

000 0 -
0 0 0 O

2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
0O 0 0 O

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) 15 (1-0)

0 0
11

1
1

AB R H BI
3

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE).

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) .

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) 15, YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 0 (Mar 24, 2023 at Hong Kong)

PHOENIX CUP
KANEKO MIREI 2b

KUNIHARA NAM 2b

FUJIWARA SAW ss
TAKAKURA MIU cf

Player

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) - YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)
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YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 0 (0-1)
2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
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MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

YAMAMOTO HIN 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 0O 0 O 0O 0 O 7 7 3 2
NABIKI CHIHA W,1-0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 O 0O 0 O 0 0 O 4 5 1 0
1.0 1. 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 0

YAMADA CHINA 0 0 0 0 0

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO
WU PEI-SHAN L,0-1 2.2 5 9 4 4 O 0 1 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 0 15 20 4 3
CHEN YI-CIAN 0.1 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 2 3 0 1
LIN SHU-SHIO 0.2 6 6 2 1 O 0O 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 0 O 9 10 11
WEI HSIAO-YU 0.1 1. 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 2 2 1 0

Pitchers: MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) - YAMAMOTO HINA; NABIKI CHIHARU(3); YAMADA CHINATSU(4) and
TAKEBE KANON; TAKASAKI AYANE; ATSUMI NANA. YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) - WU PEI-SHAN; CHEN YI-CIAN(3);
LIN SHU-SHIO(4); WEI HSIAO-YUN(4) and CHEN BO-JIN; WAI JYU HEI.

Win-NABIKI CHIHARU(1-0) Loss-WU PEI-SHAN(0-1) T-1:54 A-50

Weather: Cloudy

Game: WGl
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GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM) - YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 8, YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 5 (Mar 24, 2023 at Hong Kong)

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 042 2 - 8
YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE). 000 5 - 5

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 8 (1-0)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
PHILLIP LOYO rf 1
QUINATA COLL 2b 2
FEJERAN TAMI p 3
NELSON JULIE 1b 3
CEPEDA SIREN ss 2
QUINATA SAMA 3b 2
CABRERA SHER cf 1
DIRIGE LARIS 1f 2
DIAZ LOULANA c 2
Totals...... 8

NP PRPPRPLOOONMDMNO
MNoOoorooroo
[eNeolNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNol
[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNal
WOOOORrROORR
WOOOOOOOKrN
POPRPROOOOOOO
HROOOOOOOOHR
POOROOOOOO
[eNeoNoNoNoNeNoNoNoNal
WOORrORrROOOHR
[eNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNal
HrOOOOKROOOO
[eNoNoNoNoNeNoNoNoNal
NOPFRPROOOKRKF WK
NoOoOookrooro
NoOooroooro

[
-

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 5 (0-2)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
CHEN YI-CIAN p
CHEN BO-JIN rf
LIN HSIA-HSU ss
WU PEI-SHAN 3b
TSAI SIN-YI 2b
CHOU PEIHSUA cf
WEI HSIAO-YU pr
CHIEN YU-TUN rf/p
WU JUE-XUAN p
TSENG YU-YIN 1f
CHEN YU-HAN 1b
WAI JYU HEI c
Totals......

OMNNMMNMNOKFOMMMMNMNOR
[eNelNoNeNoNeoNoNoNoNeoNoNeNol
[eNeNeNoNoNeoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNo]
[eNolNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNeNol
B RPOOOOOORFROKROR
NOOOOoOOoOOoOOrORr OO

[

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

FEJERAN TAMI W,1-0 4.0 4 5 4 2 4 0 0 0 O 0O 0 O 1 0 0 16 18 6 2

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO
CHEN YI-CIAN L,0-1 2.0 5 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 0 0 10 12 11
CHIEN YU-TUN 1.1 4 4 3 1 O 0 1 0 O 1 0 O 1 0 O 6 9 1 2
WU JUE-XUAN 0.2 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 2 2 2 0

Pitchers: GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) - FEJERAN TAMISHA and DIAZ LOULANA. YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) -
CHEN YI-CIAN; CHEN YU-TUNG(3); WU JUE-XUAN(4) and WAI JYU HEI.

Win-FEJERAN TAMISHA (1-0) Loss-CHEN YI-CIAN(0-1) T-1:46 A-20

Weather: Cloudy

Game notes:

Scorers - LAI Wai Tat Pazu (HKG), WONG Cheuk Lun (HKG)

Game: WG2
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TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) - SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM (CHN)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 13, SHENZHEN RG (CHN) 0 (Mar 24, 2023 at Hong Kong)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 075 1 - 13 7 O
SHENZHEN RG (CHN)... 000 0 - 0 1 5 (0-1)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 13 (1-0)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
NG WING HIN cf 1 2 0 O 0O 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
KWON YIN SUM ss 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0
WAI TSZ YAN ph/ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
LAU JANICE C c 1 2 0 O 0O 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 3 2 0
MUI WING KI 1b 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 4 0 O
CHEUNG WAI Y 2b 31 01 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 3 1 0
KWAN MAN HOI 1f 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
CHAN IOK IO ph/1f 1 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
WONG HIU TU 3b 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 1 0
CHUNG WING L dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
YIU SEI MING ph/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
CHAN HOI KEI rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 O
TAM WAI YIN rf 1 11 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
CHOI SHEE IN p 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
MAK DEBBY SU p 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0
YIP WAI YAN p 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
Totals...... 20 13 7 10 1 0 013 15 0 0 0 O 4 0 1 0 12 7 O©
SHENZHEN RG (CHN) 0 (0-1)
Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
XIONG JIAPIN cf 2 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 3 0 0
WANG YAWEN 1lb 2 0 1 o0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 O
WU SHANGSHAN p/1f 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
ZHENG HAIBIN ss 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 1. 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1
ZENG HONGLU 3b/c 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 1 0
HE XUAN rf 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 1
MO WANTING rf 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
MA KEXIN 1f 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
LIN JINGXIN p 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1
AI MEILIN c/3b 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 1
HUANG ANNA ph/3b 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
ZHAN JIAMIN 2b 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1
Totals...... 11 0 1 0O 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 12 3 5

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

CHOI SHEE IN 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 4 5 0 2
MAK DEBBY SU W,1-0 1.0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 3 3 2 1
YIP WAI YAN 1.2 1. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 4 5 0 2
SHENZHEN RG (CHN) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO
WU SHANGSHAN L,0-1 1.1 2 6 5 6 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 0 O 6 12 2 1
LIN JINGXIN 2.2 5 7 5 7 3 4 0 0 O 0O 0 O 0 0 0 14 21 3 2

Pitchers: TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) - CHOI SHEE IN; MAK DEBBY SU YEE(2); YIP WAI YAN(3) and

LAU JANICE CHI KAY. SHENZHEN RG (CHN) - WU SHANGSHAN; LIN JINGXIN(2) and AI MEILIN; ZENG HONGLU
Win-MAK DEBBY SU YEE (1-0) Loss-WU SHANGSHAN (0-1) T-2:02 A-120

Weather: Cloudy

Scorers- CHAN Ka Yee (HKG), LEUNG Adrian (HKG), CHAN Cindy (HKG)TC -CHEUNG Wing Yan (HKG)

Game: WG3
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YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM (TPE) - SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL
TEAM (CHN)

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 12, SHENZHEN RG (CHN) 7 (Mar 25, 2023 at Hong Kong)

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE). (10)02 0 - 12
SHENZHEN RG (CHN)... 3 13 0 - 7

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 12 (1-2)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
LIN YU CHIAO ss/rf
WAI JYU HEI c

CHEN YI-CIAN c
YANG YUNG-YU dh/3b
LIU AICHING 1b

WU PEI-SHAN 1b
CHEN BO-JIN cf

WEI HSIAO-YU 1f
KUO TZU-HSUA 2b
TSAI SIN-YI 2b

WU YI-YEH 3b
CHIEN YU-TUN p

LIN SHU-SHIO rf
LIN HSIA-HSU ss

WU JUE-XUAN p
Totals......

WoORrMNMNRFRROWWMNMNORFRWEDMNW
NOOKFROKFROOOKFFOKFFDMNMNOWW
WORrRrROOOOKROMNMOKROORW
WOOFROOOOKFRFNMNOKFROORN
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[eNeNoNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNol
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N
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[

SHENZHEN RG (CHN)

~

(0-2)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
WANG YAWEN cf

MA KEXIN 1f

AI MEILIN c

WANG TINGRU rf
LUO YAOJIA ss
LIAO XIUMEI p
ZHENG HAIBIN p
WU SHANGSHAN c/l1lf
YU YAN 2b

ZHAN JIAMIN 2b
JIANG TIANLI 3b
ZENG HONGLU 3b
WANG XINYU 1b
XIONG JIAPIN 1b
Totals......

R NOMOMODMDMNOWNEDNMDW
[eNeNoNeoNoNeNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNe)
[eNeNeNeoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNe
[eNeNoNeNoNeNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNe)
B OOFRPROOOOOOONORO
ool NeNoNeNoNeoNoNolNoNoNeoNoNe)

N

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO
WU JUE-XUAN W,1-0
CHIEN YU-TUN

SHENZHEN RG (CHN) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO
LIAO XIUMEI L,0-2 0.
ZHENG HAIBIN 4

Umpires - HP: CHAN Yat Chung 1B: YIP Ka Leung 2B: CHAN Klen Keong 3B: LEUNG
Wai Hung Start: 10:00 Time: 2:01 Attendance: 20

Weather: Raining

LIAO XIUMEI faced 4 batters in the lst.Game: WG4
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PHOENIX CUP

GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM) - MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) 7, GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 0 (Mar 25, 2023 at Hong Kong)

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 000 - O
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) . 7

43X -

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 0 (1-1)

2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF

SO IBB KL

GDP

DERBAI HAZEL cf
QUINATA COLL 2b
DIRIGE LARIS 1lf
FEJERAN TAMI 3b
QUINATA SAMA c
QUINTANILLA dh
CEPEDA SIREN ss
CABRERA SHER rf/2b
PAULINO NIKK 1lf/rf
LEON GUERRER lb/p
FLORES MERCE p/1lb
Totals

COHRKHRKHRRERRKHRORR
O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0OOOOO
NOHROHOOOOOOO
O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOOOOO

[eNeleNoNoNelNoNolNolNoNo el
[elNeleNoNoNelNoNeoNolNoNoNe]
[elelelNoNeNelNoNoNoNoNo e
RPRPOOOOOOOOOOHR
[eleleNoNoNelNoNeoNolNoNo e
[eleleNoNoNelNoNeoNolNoNo e
[eleleNoNoNelNoNoNolNoNoNe]
[eleoleNoNoNelNoNolNolNoNo e
[eleleNolNoNelNoNolNolNoNoNe]

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

~

(2-0)

2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF

hOOOOKRKROOORHR
[elNeleNoNoNelNeoNoNolNoNoNe
wWwooookrroooro

[eleleolNolNoNelNeoNoNolNoNoNe]

OOOMNRPROORFROOON

NOOOORrROOOOOHR

[eleleNolNolNelNoNeoNoNoNoNe

NABIKI CHIHA 3b
KANEKO MIREI 2b
KURITA KAHO rf
TAKAKURA MIU cf
SHUTO KOTOMI 1f
FUJIWARA SAW p
ATSUMI NANA c
TAKASAKI AYA ph/c
KUNIHARA NAM ss
TAKEBE KANON 1b
Totals

OoOoORrRrRrRrOFREFELNMNMNMOHR

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM)

[eNeolNelNoNoNolNoNelNeoNeoNo)
[eNeolelNoNoNolNoNelNeoNoNo)
RPOOOOORPROOOO

IBB SH SF CI

[eNeolelNoNoNolNoNeoNoNoNo)
[eNelelNoNoNoNoNelNoNoNo)

2B 3B

FLORES MERCE L,0-1
LEON GUERRER

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

IBB SH SF CI

2B 3B

FUJIWARA SAW W,1-0 2.0 2

Pitchers:
SAMANTHA.
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)
Win-FUJIWARA SAWA (1-0)
Weather: Raining
Game: WG5S

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM)

- FLORES MERCED; LEON GUERRERO NICOLE (1) and QUINATA

- FUJIWARA SAWA and ATSUMI NANA; TAKASAKI AYANE.

Loss-FLORES MERCED (0-1) T-0:58 A-80
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PHOENIX CUP

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) - TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) 4, TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 1 (Mar 26, 2023 at Hong Kong)
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN). 112 - 4 5
TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 100 - 1 6

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) 4 (3-0)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
KANEKO MIREI 2b 2
FUJIWARA SAW ss 2
KURITA KAHO p/3b 2
TAKAKURA MIU cf 2
SHUTO KOTOMI c 2
TAKEBE KANON 3b 2
SEIDO ASAKO pr 0
YAMAMOTO HIN p 0
OKIDE AKO 1f 1
WATANABE KOH 1b 0
KOBAYASHI HI rf 1

4

B OOOOOKFHOKRKFROR
UUOOOOOKrROKRLDMNMNOHR
wWoorooooror o
HROOOOOOOKROOO
[eNeoNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo ol
[eNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNeoNoNeNol
RPORFRPROOOOOOOOOo
NOKFRPROOOKFFOKRNMNMNON
HROOOOKFROOOOOO
[eNeoNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNal
[eNeNoNeNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNeNol
[eNeoNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNal
[eNeNoNeoNoNeNoNoNeoNoNeNol
[eNeoNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNal
WoOwroorMNMMOOO
B OOOHFHOOKFONMOO
PRPROOOOOOOOOOo

H
o
o
']
[
L]
[y

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 1 (2-1)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
NG WING HIN cf
LAU JANICE C 3b/c
LUI CHEE AR c/1f
MUI WING KI 1b
CHEUNG WAI Y 2b
YUEN CHUNG ss
KWON YIN SUM p
KWAN MAN HOI 1f
WONG HIU TU ph/3b
CHAN HOI KEI rf
Totals......

B R FRPORFREFEMNMMMNMNNDN
[eNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNolNo]
[eNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNolNo]
[eNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNolNo]
NOOOoOOoODOoOoOoORrHrOo
[eNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNolNo]
[eNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNolNe]

[y

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) IP H R ER BB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

KURITA KAHO W,1-0 2.
YAMAMOTO HIN 1

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) IP H R ER BB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

KWON YIN SUM L,1-1 3.0 5 4 3 1 0 2 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 0 0 14 15 4 4

Umpires - HP: Hoi Yen Yi (TPE) 1B: HUNG Hoi Git (HKG) 2B: CHONG Wai Kit (HKG)
3B: TONG Dick Hin (HKG)

Pitchers: MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) - KURITA KAHO; YAMAMOTO HINA (3) and SHUTO KOTOMI.
TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) - KWONG YIN SUM and LUI CHEE AR; LAU JANICE CHI KAY.
Win-KURITA KAHO(1-0) Loss-KWONG YIN SUM(1-1) T-1:04 A-88 Weather: Raining
Game: WG6
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PHOENIX CUP

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM (CHN) - GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 11, SHENZHEN RG (CHN) 2 (Mar 26, 2023 at Hong Kong)

SHENZHEN RG (CHN)... 0 2 - 2 3 2 (0-4)
GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) (11)X - 11 10 1 (2-2)

SHENZHEN RG (CHN) 2 (0-4)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
XIONG JIAPIN cf 2 0 1 o0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
ZHENG HAIBIN p/ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0o 1 2
LIN JINGXIN ss/1b 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 O
WANG YAWEN 1b/p 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
LIAO XIUMEI rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
HE XUAN 1f 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
WANG TINGRU 1f 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
JIANG TIANLI 3b 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0o 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
HUANG ANNA 3b 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
ZHAN JIAMIN 2b 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 O
AI MEILIN c 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
WU SHANGSHAN c 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 O
Totals...... 10 2 3 O 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 2
GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 11 (2-2)
Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
CHACO KADYNC rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
QUINATA COLL 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 2 0
FEJERAN TAMI ss 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 11
QUINATA SAMA p 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0
SUGIYAMA GAY 1f/cf 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
LEON GUERRER 3b 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
QUINTANILLA 1b 1 01 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 O
BANSIL CHRIS pr/1lf 1 1 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
FLORES MERCE cf/1b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 O
DIAZ LOULANA c 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 1.0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
NELSON JULIE c 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 O
Totals...... 13 11 10 9 2 0 0 2 1 01 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 4 1
SHENZHEN RG (CHN) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

ZHENG HAIBIN L,0-1 0.0 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 0 O 0
WANG YAWEN 0.2 6 6 5 1 0 2 1 0 O 0 0 O 1 0 O 8 10 11
LIN JINGXIN 0.1 0 0 O 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 0

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) IP H R ER BB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

QUINATA SAMA W,1-0 2.0 3 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 0 10 11 0 4

Pitchers: SHENZHEN RG (CHN) - ZHENG HAIBING; WANG YAWEN(1l); LIN JINGXIN(1l) and AI MEILIN;
WU SHANGSHAN. GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) - QUINATA SAMANTHA and DIAZ LOULANA; NELSON JULIE.
Win-QUINATA SAMANTHA (1-0) Loss-ZHENG HAIBING (0-1) T-1:00 A-98

ZHENG HAIBIN faced 5 batters in the 1lst.

Umpires - HP: YIP Ka Leung (HKG) 1B: HO Yen Yi (TPE) 2B: WONG Ricky (HKG) 3B:
CHAN Yat Chung (HKG) Start: 15:59 Time: 1:00 Attendance: 98

Weather: Cloudy

Game: WG7
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PHOENIX CUP

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM (CHN) - MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) 10, SHENZHEN RG (CHN) O (Mar 26, 2023 at Hong Kong)

SHENZHEN RG (CHN)... 00 - 0 0 1 (0-3)
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN). 46 - 10 7 O (3-0)

SHENZHEN RG (CHN) 0 (0-3)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
WU SHANGSHAN cf 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
MO WANTING rf 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
HE XUAN 1f 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 O
ZHENG HAIBIN ss 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 1
AI MEILIN c 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
LIAO XIUMEI p 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
WANG YAWEN p/1b 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 O
MA KEXIN 1lb 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
LIN JINGXIN p 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
HUANG ANNA 3b 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
ZHAN JIAMIN 2b 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
Totals...... 6 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 1
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) 10 (3-0)
Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
KANEKO MIREI 2b 2 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
TAKAKURA MIU ph 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
NABIKI CHIHA 3b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 O 3 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 O
YAMAMOTO HIN ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
ATSUMI NANA 1b 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 2 0 O
SUGIYAMA RIN ss 0 2 0 O 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
KUNIHARA NAM p 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 O 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0
KISHIMOTO NA 1f 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
YAMADA CHINA cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
TAKASAKI AYA c 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 3 1 0
SEIDO ASAKO rf 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O
Totals...... 1310 7 8 0o 0 0 7 11 0 0 O O O 0 0 0 6 2 0
SHENZHEN RG (CHN) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO
LIAO XIUMEI L,0-2 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 3 4 1 0
WANG YAWEN 1.0 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 6 8 3 0
LIN JINGXIN 0.1 3 4 3 4 O 2 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 4 8 1 0
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) IP H RERBB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

KUNIHARA NAM W,1-0 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 6 6 11

Pitchers: SHENZHEN RG (CHN) - LIAO XIUMEI; WANG YAWEN(1l); LIN JINGXIN(2) and AI MEILIN.
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) - KUNIHARA NAMI and TAKASAKI AYANE.

Win-KUNIHARA NAMI (1-0) Loss-LIAO XIUMEI (0-2)

Umpires - HP: NG Kwong Yuen (HKG) 1B: TONG Dick Hin (HKG) 2B: WONG Ricky (HKG)

3B: CHONG Wai Kit (HKG) Start: 14:37 Time: 1:03 Attendance: 88

Weather: Cloudy

Game notes:

Scorers - WONG Cheuk Lun (HKG), CHUNG Him Shum (HKG), LEUNG Adrian (HKG)

TC - CHEUNG Wing Yan (HKG)

Game: WGS8
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PHOENIX CUP

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) - GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 5, GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 3 (Mar 26, 2023 at Hong Kong)

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 500 0 -
GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 020 1 -

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 5 (2-0)

NG WING HIN cf
LAU JANICE C 3b
LUI CHEE AR c

MUI WING KI 1b
CHEUNG WAI Y 2b
YUEN CHUNG ss

KWON YIN SUM p
KWAN MAN HOI 1f
CHAN HOI KEI rf
Totals

O NMNMNMNMNMNMDWLWW
UooOoORrRrORRFRORR
NOONMNOKRERFRORN

[y

2B 3B HR BB

RPOOOOOOOOHR
[eNeNoNeNoNoNeoNoNeo Nl
PRPROOOOOOOOo

NATIONAL

SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP

NOrRrROOOOOHRO

[eNeNeNoNeoNoNoNoNolNo)

R OOKFRKFROOKRO
WOOOoOWwWoOoOoOoOo

PHILLIP LOYO
QUINATA COLL
FEJERAN TAMI
QUINATA SAMA
NELSON JULIE
CEPEDA SIREN
CABRERA SHER
LEON GUERRER
DERBAI HAZEL
DIAZ LOULANA c
BANSIL CHRIS
Totals

1]

(0]
[y
OWOMNORNMNNMNNMDMDWWN

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

[eNeNeNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNolNo)
OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO
[eNeNeNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNolNo)
WoOoOoOoOoOoOOoOOoODOoOoOoOkrON
OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO
[eNeNeNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNolNe)

IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B

KWON YIN SUM W,1-0 4.0 4

GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM)

FEJERAN TAMI L,1-1 4.0 7
Pitchers: TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

Win-KWONG YIN SUM(1-0)

Umpires - HP: WANG Show Ling (TPE)

3B: CHEUNG Wai Ho (HKG)
Start: 10:28 Time: 1:17
Game notes:

Attendance:

- KWONG YIN SUM and LUI CHEE AR. GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) -
FEJERAN TAMISHA and DIAZ LOULANA.

80

Loss-FEJERAN TAMISHA (1-1)
1B: SUN Lun Yum (HKG)

Weather: Raining

Scorers - LEUNG Adrian (HKG), CHAN Cindy (HKG)

TC - CHEUNG Wing Yan (HKG)
Game: WG9

2B: HUNG Hoi Git (HKG)



D,
~— o

PHOENIX CUP

YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM (TPE) - MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 6, TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 2 (Mar 26, 2023 at Hong Kong)
YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE). 06 - 6 4 1
TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 20 - 2 4 2 (2-2)

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) 6 (2-2)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
LIN YU CHIAO rf/lf 1
LIN HSIA-HSU 2b 1
WU PEI-SHAN p 1
TSAI SIN-YI 3b 2
CHEN YU-HAN 1b 1
TSENG YU-YIN 1f/rf 1
CHEN BO-JIN c 1
CHIEN YU-TUN cf 1
CHEN YI-CIAN ss 1
Totals...... 10

AhROHOOKRKRKOO
BONOKHROOOOHR
coocooooooo
Ccoocooooooo
coocooooooo
MOOKRKRHOKRRHR
Ccoocooooooo
Hooooooookr
Ccoocooooooo
e R -N-N-R-N-N-W-N-W-
Ccoocooooooo
NOOHOOKROOO
Ccoocooooooo
cooOBMOHROOOHR
ANVNOOKROKROOO
HoOoOoOHOOOOO

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 2 (2-2)

Player AB R HBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP PO A E
NG WING HIN cf 2
LAU JANICE C c 1
LUI CHEE AR dh 1
MUI WING KI 1b 0
CHEUNG WAI Y 2b 0
KWONG YIN SU ss/p 1
WONG HIU TU 3b 1
KWAN MAN HOI 1f 1
CHAN HOI KEI rf 1
MAK DEBBY SU p 0
CHOI SHEE IN p 0
YIP WAI YAN p 0
YUEN CHUNG p/ss 0
Totals...... 8

[eNeoNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo)
[eNeolNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNe)
POOOOOOOOOrOOO
WoOoOoOoOoOKrProOOOOOHR

YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) IP H R ER BB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

WU PEI-SHAN W,1-1 2.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 O 0 1 O 2 0 O 8 10 11

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) IP H R ER BB SO WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO

MAK DEBBY SU 0.1. 0 0 0 3 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0o 3 0 0
CHOI SHEE IN L,0-1 0.2 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 2 4 0 0
YIP WAI YAN 0.2 4 3 3 0 O 3 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 7 7 2 0
YUEN CHUNG 0.0 0 0 0 1 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 1 0 0
KWONG YIN SU 0.1. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 11 0 0

Pitchers: YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE) - WU PEI-SHAN and CHEN BO-JIN. TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) -

MAK DEBBY SU YEE; CHOI SHEE IN(1l); YIP WAI YAN(2); YUEN CHUNG YAN(2); KWONG YIN SUM(2) and
LAU JANICE CHI KAY.

CHOI SHEE IN faced 3 batters in the 2nd.

YUEN CHUNG faced 1 batter in the 2nd.

Win-WU PEI-SHAN(1-1) Loss-CHOI SHEE IN(0-1)

Umpires - HP: HO Yen Yi (TPE) 1B: YIP Ka Leung (HKG) 2B: MOO Yee Wah (HKG)

3B: CHAN Danny (SGP)

Start: 18:47 Time: 1:18 Attendance: 80 Weather: Raining

Game: WG10
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PHOENIX CUP

Team

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) .
GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM)
TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)
YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE).
SHENZHEN RG (CHN)...

Totals

Team

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) .
TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)
GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM)
YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE).
SHENZHEN RG (CHN)...

Totals

2

0.
3.
8.
9.
1.

OVERALL STATISTICS

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

AVG G AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB%
.453 4 64 36 29 4 0 0 29 33 .516 20 2 0 0 .586
.424 4 59 22 25 4 0 0 19 29 .492 8 2 11 0 .507
.393 4 61 21 24 7 1 0 16 33 .541 15 0 11 0 .506
.297 4 64 23 19 2 1 0 15 23 .359 16 1 13 0 .444
.271 4 48 9 13 0 0 0 7 13 .271 4 0 13 0 .327
.372 296 110 2 86 .443 5 0

20 111 17 0 131 63 48 .486

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

ERA W-L G CG SHO/CBO SV IPp H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR
64 4-0 4 2 3/1 0 11.0 10 1 1 2 14 3 0 0
77 2-2 4 2 1/1 0 13.0 14 13 7 11 8 1 0 0
75 2-2 4 3 0/0 0 12.0 19 19 15 11 8 4 1 0
50 2-2 4 1 0/0 0 14.0 34 32 19 10 10 5 0 0
66 0-4 4 0 0/0 0 10.2 33 46 33 29 8 4 1 0
65 20 4/2 60.2 111 63 17 0

10-10 8 0 110 75 48 2
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)
Team Cc PO A E FLD%$ DPs SBA CSB SBA%
MADONNA YOUTH (JPN) . 45 33 9 3 .933 0 2 0 1.000
TEAM HONG KONG (HKG) 65 39 20 6 .908 0 11 4 733
GUAM NATIONAL (GUAM) 52 36 11 5 .904 0 10 1 909
YIA-CHANG 86A (TPE). 72 42 21 9 .875 0 23 2 .920
SHENZHEN RG (CHN)... 54 32 9 13 .759 1 37 0 1.000
Totals.............. 288 70 .875 83 .922
182 36 1 7

SF

oOoOKrHrOR

296

PB

HWwWwKroo

SH

oOookro

B/Avg
.227
.352
.453
.478

.372

CI

oOoooo

SB-ATT

36-38
7-8
20-21
14-15
6-8

83-90

WP

NNDN O

[y

182

HBP

HWwWwoor

(6}

11

21

70

BK

HKHOOO

E FLD%
3 .933
5 .904
6 .908
9 .875
13 .759
.875
36
SFA SHA
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 1
0 0
2
1
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LIN HSIA-HSUAN
CHOU PEIHSUAN
KUO TZU-HSUAN
CHEN YU-TUNG

LI |
OFRFRFRPWWNRENMNWFEFMNMWWNMNWDNDW

YANG YUNG-YU

CHEN YI-CIAN
TSENG YU-YIN
WEI HSIAO-YUN
LIN SHU-SHIO
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CHEN YI-CIAN
LIN SHU-SHIO
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ookroOoOOOo

>
>
[y

(All games

YIA-CHANG 86A WOMEN BASEBALL TEAM (TPE)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2

2B 3B HR RBI

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OHOOOOOOHFHOOOO
OO0 O0OO0OO0O0O0OD0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OHO
[=l=leleNeNeNeNeNeNe NN Ne No No o Neo N
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Away: 2-0

BB HBP SO GDP
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(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

CG SHO/CBO SV IP

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

oo o0oo0ooo
NEFEFNMNEDNR

0/0
1/1

oo
B
'S
oo

Cc PO A E

8 6 2
7 6 1
5 5 0
3 1 2
2 2 0
1 0 1
1 1 0
0 9 0
9 2 6
7 3 3
6 2 3
5 3 1
3 1 1
2 1 0
2 0 1
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

66 42 14 10
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BB SO 2B 3B

0 0 0
0 3 0
2 1 1
5 3 2
2 3 1
1 0 1
10 10 5
16 13 2

Sorted by Fielding pct)

SBA CSB SBA%

11 1 .917
12 1 923
0 0 --
4 0 1.000
0 0 --
1 1 .500
0 0 --
0 0 --
2 0 1.000
12 1 923
0 0 --
0 0 --
4 0 1.000
0 0 --
0 0 --
0 0 --
0 0 --
0 0 --
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PHOENIX CUP

Player

DIRIGE LARISSA......

FLORES MERCED

LEON GUERRERO NICO. .
QUINATA SAMANTHA....
QUINATA COLLEEN.....
DIAZ LOULANA........
CABRERA SHERIKA.....

CHACO KADYNCE

QUINTANILLA PAULIN..

NELSON JULIE

FEJERAN TAMISHA.....
CEPEDA SIRENA.......
PHILLIP LOYOLA LAN..

PAULINO NIKKIE
DERBAI HAZELLE

BANSIL CHRISTINE....

SUGIYAMA GAYLE

Totals
Opponents

Player

QUINATA SAMANTHA. ..
FEJERAN TAMISHA....
LEON GUERRERO NICO. .

FLORES MERCED

GUAM NATIONAL TEAM (GUM)

AVG GP-GS AB
.000 2-1 2
.000 2-2 1
.750 3-3 4
571 4-4 7
500 4-4 8
500 3-3 4
500 3-3 4
500 1-1 2
500 2-2 2
400 3-2 5
333 4-4 9
000 3-3 5
000 2-2 3
000 1-1 1
000 2-1 1
000 2-0 1
000 1-1 0
424 4-4 59
352 4-4 54
ERA W-L APP
3.50 1-0 1
6.12 1-1 2
15.75 0-0 1
42.00 0-1 1
8.75 2-2 4
12.09 2-2 4
Player

DIAZ LOULANA......
NELSON JULIE
DERBAI HAZELLE
PAULINO NIKKIE
CABRERA SHERIKA...

o

FHHONKNHORKENNBKRERRE

GS

HONR

'S

QUINTANILLA PAULIN..
LEON GUERRERO NICO. .

FLORES MERCED
DIRIGE LARISSA....
QUINATA COLLEEN...
FEJERAN TAMISHA...

QUINATA SAMANTHA....
PHILLIP LOYOLA LAN..

CEPEDA SIRENA.....
SUGIYAMA GAYLE

BANSIL CHRISTINE....

CHACO KADYNCE

Totals
Opponents

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2 Home: 1-1 Away: 1-1

H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP
2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 3 3 .750 1 0 0 0
4 1 0 0 2 5 714 0 0 0 0
4 1 0 0 4 5 625 1 0 1 0
2 0 0 0 3 2 500 0 1 0 0
2 0 0 0 1 2 500 0 0 1 0
1 0 0 0 1 1 500 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 1 500 0 0 1 0
2 0 0 0 0 2 400 0 0 0 0
3 1 0 0 3 4 444 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 1 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 000 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 000 2 0 0 0

25 4 0 0 19 29 .492 8 2 11 0

19 4 1 0 13 25 .463 11 0 8 0

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

CG SHO/CBO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B
1 0/0 0 2.0 3 2 1 1 2 0
2 0/0 0 8.0 11 10 7 3 6 2
0 0/0 0 1.1 4 3 3 1 0 1
0 0/0 0 0.2 1 4 4 6 0 1
3 0/0 0 12.0 19 19 15 11 8 4
2 1/0 0 11.0 25 22 19 8 11 4

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)
Cc PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB SBA%
10 9 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857
3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000
3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—=
2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—=
2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—=
2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—=
1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000
1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000
1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—=
10 5 4 1 .900 0 0 0 -—=
5 3 1 1 .800 0 6 1 857
5 3 1 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000
4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 -—=
3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 -—=
0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—=
0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—=
0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—=
52 36 11 5 .904 0 10 1 909
49 33 10 6 .878 0 7 1 875
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SF SH SB-ATT PO
0 0 0-1 1
0 0 0-0 1
0 0 0-0 1
0 0 0-0 3
0 0 2-2 5
0 0 0-0 9
0 1 0-0 2
0 0 0-0 0
0 0 0-0 2
0 0 0-0 3
0 0 1-1 3
0 0 0-0 0
0 0 2-2 2
0 0 0-0 2
0 0 1-1 2
0 0 1-1 0
0 0 0-0 0
0o 1 7-8 36
1 0 10-11 33
AB B/Avg WP HBP
10 .300 2 0
35 .314 0 0

7 .571 0 o0

2 .500 0 0

54 .352 2 0

59 .424 4 2
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PHOENIX CUP

TEAM HONG KONG (HKG)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2 Home: 0-2 Away: 2-0

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
TAM WAI YIN KANDY... 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
MUI WING KI......... .833 4-4 6 2 5 1 0 0 5 6 1.000 2 0 0 0 .778 1 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
KWONG YIN SUM....... .833 4-4 6 2 5 2 0 0 3 7 1.167 0 0 0 0 .833 0 0 2-2 1 2 0 1.000
WONG HIU TUNG AVIS.. .750 3-2 4 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 1-1 2 2 0 1.000
NG WING HIN......... .500 4-4 8 5 4 0 1 0 0 6 .750 3 0 2 0 .636 0 0 4-4 3 0 0 1.000
WAL TSZ YAN......... .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 1 0 1.000
LAU JANICE CHI KAY.. .286 4-4 7 4 2 2 0 0 2 4 .571 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 4-4 6 8 1 .933
CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV.. .286 4-4 7 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 2 0 0 0 .444 0 0 2-2 4 3 1 .875
LUI CHEE AR......... .200 3-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
KWAN MAN HOI........ .000 4-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
CHAN HOI KEI........ .000 4-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-2 2 1 0 1.000
YUEN CHUNG YAN...... .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 4 .500
CHUNG WING LAM...... .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
CHAN LOK LO......... .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
YIU SEI MING SAMAN.. .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals.............. .393 4-4 61 21 24 7 1 0 16 33 .541 15 0 11 0 .506 1 0 20-21 39 20 6 .908
Opponents........... .259 4-4 54 13 14 1 0 0 10 15 .278 11 0 8 0 .385 0 0 11-15 39 14 9 .855
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)
Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO/CBO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HBP BK SFA SHA
MAK DEBBY SU YEE.... 0.00 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0 0 0
YUEN CHUNG YAN...... 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KWONG YIN SUM....... 4.77 1-1 3 2 2 0/0 0 7.1 9 7 5 3 4 1 0 0 34 .265 2 0 0 0 0
CHOI SHEE IN........ 7.00 0-1 2 1 0 0/1 0 2.0 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 6 .000 0 0 0 0 0
YIP WAI YAN......... 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.1 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 11 .455 3 0 0 0 0
Totals.............. 3.77 2-2 4 4 2 1/1 0 13.0 14 13 7 11 8 1 0 0 54 .259 5 0 0 0 0
Opponents........... 8.62 2-2 4 4 2 0/0 0 13.0 24 21 16 15 11 7 1 0 61 .393 6 0 1 1 0
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player Cc PO A E FLD$ DPs SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

MUI WING KI......... 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

WONG HIU TUNG AVIS.. 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

NG WING HIN......... 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

KWONG YIN SUM....... 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0

CHAN HOI KEI........ 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

LUI CHEE AR......... 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

KWAN MAN HOI........ 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

WAL TSZ YAN......... 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

MAK DEBBY SU YEE.... 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 .000 0 0

LAU JANICE CHI KAY.. 15 6 8 1 .933 0 3 4 .429 0 0

CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV.. 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 -—- 0 0

YUEN CHUNG YAN...... 8 2 2 4 .500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

TAM WAI YIN KANDY... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

CHOI SHEE IN........ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

YIP WAI YAN......... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0

CHAN LOK LO......... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

CHUNG WING LAM...... 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

YIU SEI MING SAMAN.. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

Totals.............. 65 39 20 6 .908 0 11 4 .733 0 0

Opponents........... 62 39 14 9 .855 0 20 1 .952 1 0
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PHOENIX CUP

MADONNA YOUTH (JPN)

All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-0 Home: 2-0 Away: 2-0

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
TAKASAKI AYANE...... 1.000 3-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
SUGIYAMA RIN........ 1.000 2-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
KUNIHARA NAMI....... .750 3-2 4 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 2-2 0 1 1 .500
ATSUMI NANA......... .667 3-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .667 2 0 0 0 .800 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
SHUTO KOTOMI........ .600 3-3 5 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
TAKAKURA MIU........ .500 4-3 8 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .750 0 1 0 0 .556 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
FUJIWARA SAWA....... .500 3-3 4 5 2 2 0 0 3 4 1.000 4 0 0 0 .750 0 0 2-2 1 0 1 .500
YAMAMOTO HINA....... .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
KOBAYASHI HIKARI.... .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
WATANABE KOHARU..... .500 2-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
OKIDE AKO........... .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
TAKEBE KANON........ .333 3-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
KISHIMOTO NANA...... .333 2-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 1 0 0 .600 0 0 3-4 0 1 0 1.000
KURITA KAHO......... .286 3-3 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 2-2 0 2 0 1.000
NABIKI CHIHARU...... .250 3-2 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 6-6 1 0 0 1.000
KANEKO MIREI........ .143 4-4 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 5-5 1 1 0 1.000
SEIDO ASAKO......... .000 3-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
YAMADA CHINATSU..... .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals.............. .453 4-4 64 36 29 4 0 0 29 33 .516 20 2 0 0 .586 1 0 36-38 33 9 3 .933
Opponents........... .227 4-4 44 1 10 3 0 0 1 13 .295 2 1 14 0 .277 0 0 2-2 32 15 8 .855
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)
Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO/CBO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HBP BK SFA SHA
YAMAMOTO HINA....... 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 11 .182 1 0 0 0 0
FUJIWARA SAWA....... 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 9 .222 0 0 0 0 0
KUNIHARA NAMI....... 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 .000 0 0 0 0 0
YAMADA CHINATSU..... 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 .250 0 1 0 0 0
NABIKI CHIHARU...... 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 .000 0 0 0 0 0
KURITA KAHO......... 3.50 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 10 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals.............. 0.64 4-0 4 4 2 3/1 0 11.0 10 1 1 2 14 3 0 0 44 .227 1 1 0 0 0
Opponents........... 15.75 0-4 4 4 1 0/0 0 10.2 29 36 24 20 4 0 0 64 .453 5 2 0 1 0
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player Cc PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

ATSUMI NANA......... 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

TAKASAKI AYANE...... 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

SHUTO KOTOMI........ 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

WATANABE KOHARU..... 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

TAKAKURA MIU........ 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

TAKEBE KANON........ 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

KANEKO MIREI........ 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

KURITA KAHO......... 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

YAMAMOTO HINA....... 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

KISHIMOTO NANA...... 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

OKIDE AKO........... 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

NABIKI CHIHARU...... 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

KOBAYASHI HIKARI.... 2 1 0 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

KUNIHARA NAMI....... 2 0 1 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

FUJIWARA SAWA....... 2 1 0 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

SEIDO ASAKO......... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

YAMADA CHINATSU..... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

SUGIYAMA RIN........ 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0

Totals.............. 45 33 9 3 .933 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
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PHOENIX CUP

SHENZHEN RG BASEBALL TEAM (CHN)

Player AVG GP-GS AB
LIAO XIUMEI......... 1.000 3-3 1
XIONG JIAPING....... 500 3-2 6
WU SHANGSHAN........ 500 4-3 4
WANG YAWEN.......... 429 4-3 7
ZHENG HAIBING....... 333 4-3 6
ZENG HONGLU......... 333 2-1 3
LUO YAOJIA.......... 333 1-1 3
ZHAN JIAMIN......... 000 4-3 4
WANG TINGRU......... 000 2-1 3
HUANG ANNA.......... 000 3-1 2
LIN JINGXIN......... 000 2-1 2
MA KEXIN............ 000 3-3 2
HE XUAN............. 000 3-3 2
ATl MEILIN........... 000 4-3 2
MO WANTING.......... 000 2-1 1
Totals.............. 271 4-4 48
Opponents........... 478 4-4 69
Player ERA W-L APP
ZHENG HAIBING....... 12.25 0-1 2
LIN JINGXIN......... 16.80 0-0 3
WU SHANGSHAN........ 26.25 0-1 1
WANG YAWEN.......... 29.40 0-0 2
LIAO XIUMEI......... 99.00 0-2 2
Totals.............. 21.66 0-4 4
Opponents........... 2.92 4-0 4

Player
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(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-4 Home: 0-2 Away: 0-2

OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0OOO

o

2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP
0 0 0 0 11.000 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 3 500 0 0 0
0 0 0 3 2 500 2 0 1
0 0 0 1 3 429 0 0 2
0 0 0 1 2 333 1 0 1
0 0 0 1 1 333 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 1 333 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 000 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0
0 0 0 7 13 .271 4 0 13
4 1 0 35 39 .565 29 1 8

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

CG SHO/CBO SV IP H R ER BB SO
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54 32 9 13 .759
56 36 17 3 .946 0 6 2

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
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8 11
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0/0 0 10.2 33 46 33 29 8
2/1 0 12.0 13 9 5 4 13

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)
Cc PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB

.000
.000
.000
.000
.800
.800
.714
.667
.667
.500
.500
.333
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
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SF SH SB-ATT PO
0 0 0-0 0
0 0 0-0 5
0 0 3-4 4
0 0 1-1 3
0 0 1-2 4
0 0 0-0 3
0 0 1-1 1
0 0 0-0 4
0 0 0-0 1
0 0 0-0 0
0 0 0-0 1
0 0 0-0 0
0 0 0-0 2
0 0 0-0 3
0 0 0-0 0
0 0 6-8 32
0 0 37-37 36
AB B/Avg WP HBP
26 .462 10
19 .421 7 0

6 .333 10

14 .571 2 1

4 .750 10

69 .478 12 1

48 .271 3 0
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PHOENIX CUP

BATTING LEADERS

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player AVG GP-GS AB R 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT
TAKASAKI AYANE, MYJ........ 1.000 3-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1
DIRIGE LARISSA, GUM........ 1.000 2-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1
SUGIYAMA RIN, MYJ.......... 1.000 2-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 4-4
TAM WAI YIN KANDY, HKGW.... 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1
FLORES MERCED, GUM......... 1.000 2-2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0
LIAO XIUMEI, SRG........... 1.000 3-3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0
MUI WING KI, HKGW.......... .833 4-4 6 2 5 1 0 0 5 6 1.000 2 0 0 0 .778 1 0 1-1
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ .833 4-4 6 2 5 2 0 0 3 7 1.167 0 0 0 0 .833 0 0 2-2
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... .750 4-3 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0
LEON GUERRERO NICO, GUM.... .750 3-3 4 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0
KUNIHARA NAMI, MYJ......... .750 3-2 4 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 2-2
WONG HIU TUNG AVIS, HKGW... .750 3-2 4 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 1-1
ATSUMI NANA, MYJ........... .667 3-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .667 2 0 0 0 .800 0 0 2-2
LIN YU CHIAO, YCA.......... .600 3-2 5 4 3 0 1 0 3 5 1.000 2 0 1 0 .714 0 0 3-4
SHUTO KOTOMI, MYJ.......... .600 3-3 5 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 1-1
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM...... .571 4-4 7 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .714 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0
QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM....... .500 4-4 8 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .625 1 0 1 0 .556 0 0 2-2
NG WING HIN, HKGW.......... .500 4-4 8 5 4 0 1 0 0 6 .750 3 0 2 0 .636 0 0 4-4
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ.......... .500 4-3 8 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .750 0 1 0 0 .556 0 0 2-2
XIONG JIAPING, SRG......... .500 3-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0
CHEN BO-JIN, YCA........... .500 4-3 4 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 3 0 1 0 .714 0 0 2-2
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ......... .500 3-3 4 5 2 2 0 0 3 4 1.000 4 0 0 0 .750 0 0 2-2
WU SHANGSHAN, SRG.......... .500 4-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .500 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 3-4
CABRERA SHERIKA, GUM....... .500 3-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0
DIAZ LOULANA, GUM.......... .500 3-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .500 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0
LIU AICHING, YCA........... .500 2-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0
QUINTANILLA PAULIN, GUM.... .500 2-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0
WATANABE KOHARU, MYJ....... .500 2-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 3-3
CHACO KADYNCE, GUM......... .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0
WAI TSZ YAN, HKGW.......... .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2
KOBAYASHI HIKARI, MYJ...... .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0
YAMAMOTO HINA, MYJ......... .500 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0
WANG YAWEN, SRG............ .429 4-3 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  .429 0 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1
NELSON JULIE, GUM.......... .400 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0
LIN HSIA-HSUAN, YCA........ .400 4-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0
TSAI SIN-YI, YCA........... .400 4-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... .333 4-4 9 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 444 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... .333 4-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-2
TAKEBE KANON, MYJ.......... .333 3-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1
LUO YAOJIA, SRG............ .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1
OKIDE AKO, MYJ............. .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0
KUO TZU-HSUAN, YCA......... .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1
KISHIMOTO NANA, MYJ........ .333 2-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 1 0 0 .600 0 0 3-4
CHOU PEIHSUAN, YCA......... .333 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0
ZENG HONGLU, SRG........... .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0
KURITA KAHO, MYJ........... .286 3-3 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 2-2
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW... .286 4-4 7 4 2 2 0 0 2 4 571 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 4-4
CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW... .286 4-4 7 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  .429 2 0 0 0 .444 0 0 2-2
YANG YUNG-YU, YCA.......... .250 2-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1
NABIKI CHIHARU, MYJ........ .250 3-2 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 6-6
CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... .250 4-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0
CHEN YU-HAN, YCA........... .250 3-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0
WAI JYU HEI, YCA........... .250 3-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 3-3
LUI CHEE AR, HKGW.......... .200 3-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0
KANEKO MIREI, MYJ.......... .143 4-4 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 5-5
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0
TSENG YU-YIN, YCA.......... .000 3-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 1-1
CEPEDA SIRENA, GUM......... .000 3-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .1l67 0 0 0-0
CHAN HOI KEI, HKGW......... .000 4-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-2
KWAN MAN HOI, HKGW......... .000 4-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 2-2
ZHAN JIAMIN, SRG........... .000 4-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0
WANG TINGRU, SRG........... .000 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0
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PHOENIX CUP

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF
WEI HSIAO-YUN, YCA......... .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0
YUEN CHUNG YAN, HKGW....... .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0
PHILLIP LOYOLA LAN, GUM.... .000 2-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 3 0 .500 0
CHUNG WING LAM, HKGW....... .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0
HE XUAN, SRG............... .000 3-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0
LIN SHU-SHIO, YCA.......... .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0
MA KEXIN, SRG.............. .000 3-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0
LIN JINGXIN, SRG........... .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0
AI MEILIN, SRG............. .000 4-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0
HUANG ANNA, SRG............ .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0
PAULINO NIKKIE, GUM........ .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0
WU YI-YEH, YCA............. .000 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0
DERBAI HAZELLE, GUM........ .000 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0
YAMADA CHINATSU, MYJ....... .000 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0
MO WANTING, SRG............ .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0
WU JUE-XUAN, YCA........... .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0
CHAN LOK LO, HKGW.......... .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0
SEIDO ASAKO, MYJ........... .000 3-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0
BANSIL CHRISTINE, GUM...... .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0
YIU SEI MING SAMAN, HKGW... .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0
SUGIYAMA GAYLE, GUM........ .000 1-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0

2]
m

[=l=leeNeNeNeNeNeNeNe N NelNe Ne e N Ne o No N

SB-ATT

OOKFHMNOOOOKHHOOOOOHFHOONOHR
|
OCOHFHWOOOOKHHOOOOOHFHOONOHR



)

’7\»1
~—

PHOENIX CUP

Batting avg

1. MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
2. NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
5. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......
6. LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW...
8. KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........

Slugging pct

1. MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
2. NG WING HIN, HKGW..........

TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
4. QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......
5. LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
6. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......
7. CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW...
8. KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........

1. MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
2. NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
3. QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......

TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
5. LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
6. CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW...
7. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......

KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........

Runs scored

1. NABIKI CHIHARU, MYJ........
NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ.........

4. KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........
LIN YU CHIAO, YCA..........
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM......
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...

Hits

1. MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........
3. QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......
NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM......
7. 10 tied at..ovviiiiii i,

Runs batted in

1. MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
2. TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
OKIDE AKO, MYJ.............
QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......
5. 12 tied at..ovviiiii i

Doubles

1. LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ.........
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........

5. 9 tied at..oviiiiiiiiii.

.833
.500
.500
.500
.333
.286
.286
.143

.000
.750
.750
.625
.571
.444
.429
.143

L7178
.636
.556
.556
.500
.444
.333
.333
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BATTING LEADERS

NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
LIN YU CHIAO, YCA..........

Home runs

1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........
2. MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
5. QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......
LIN YU CHIAO, YCA..........
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM......
8. 4 tied at. ..ot
Walks
1. FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ.........
2. NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
CHEN BO-JIN, YCA...........
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
5. 13 tied at..oviiiii i

Hit by pitch

KISHIMOTO NANA, MYJ........
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
DIAZ LOULANA, GUM..........
WEI HSIAO-YUN, YCA.........
PHILLIP LOYOLA LAN, GUM....

Sac bunts

MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
SHUTO KOTOMI, MYJ..........

Stolen bases

KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........
SUGIYAMA RIN, MYJ..........
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
WATANABE KOHARU, MYJ.......
WAI JYU HEI, YCA...........
WU SHANGSHAN, SRG..........
LIN YU CHIAO, YCA..........
KISHIMOTO NANA, MYJ........

Total plate appearances

9.
10.

NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......
CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW...
MUI WING KI, HKGW..........
KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ.........
6 tied at......oiiiiiiia
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At bats

1. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......

2. TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ..........
NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM.......

5. KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........

CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW...
KURITA KAHO, MYJ...........
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
WANG YAWEN, SRG............
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM......

Steal attempts

1. NABIKI CHIHARU, MYJ........
2. KANEKO MIREI, MYJ..........
3. NG WING HIN, HKGW..........
LIN YU CHIAO, YCA..........
KISHIMOTO NANA, MYJ........
SUGIYAMA RIN, MYJ.....oo0..
WU SHANGSHAN, SRG..........
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW...
9. 3 tied at..oviiiiiiiiie
Strikeouts
1. TSAI SIN-YI, YCA......vou..
PHILLIP LOYOLA LAN, GUM....
3. 9 tled at.eoiiiiiiii i

Caught stealing

LIN YU CHIAO, YCA..........
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG.........
KISHIMOTO NANA, MYJ........
DIRIGE LARISSA, GUM........
SEIDO ASAKO, MYJ...........
WU SHANGSHAN, SRG..........
CHAN HOI KEI, HKGW.........

Grounded into DP

N 3 -0 ®® O
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PITCHING LEADERS

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO/CBO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HBP BK
YAMAMOTO HINA, MYJ......... 0.00 0-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 11 .182 1 0 0
KUNIHARA NAMI, MYJ......... 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 .000 0 0 0
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ......... 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 9 .222 0 0 0
MAK DEBBY SU YEE, HKGW..... 0.00 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0
YAMADA CHINATSU, MYJ....... 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 .250 0 1 0
NABIKI CHIHARU, MYJ........ 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 .000 0 0 0
WEI HSIAO-YUN, YCA......... 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0
YUEN CHUNG YAN, HKGW....... 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KURITA KAHO, MYJ........... 3.50 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 10 .500 0 0 0
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM...... 3.50 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 2.0 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 10 .300 2 0 0
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 4.77 1-1 3 2 2 0/0 0 7.1 9 7 5 3 4 1 0 0 34 .265 2 0 0
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 6.12 1-1 2 2 2 0/0 0 8.0 11 10 7 3 6 2 1 0 35 .314 0 0 0
CHOI SHEE IN, HKGW......... 7.00 0-1 2 1 0 0/1 0 2.0 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 6 .000 0 0 0
WU JUE-XUAN, YCA........... 7.88 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 6 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 13 .462 0 0 0
CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... 8.40 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 7 7 4 2 1 1 0 0 16 .438 1 1 0
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 9.00 1-1 2 2 1 0/0 0 4.2 9 11 6 5 3 2 0 0 23 .391 0 1 1
YIP WAI YAN, HKGW.......... 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.1 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 11 .455 3 0 0
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... 12.00 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 12 .417 1 1 0
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 12.25 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 12 13 7 5 3 2 1 0 26 .462 1 0 1
LEON GUERRERO NICO, GUM.... 15.75 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 7 .571 0 0 0
LIN JINGXIN, SRG........... 16.80 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 8 11 8 11 4 0 0 0 19 .421 7 0 0
LIN SHU-SHIO, YCA.......... 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 6 6 2 1 0 1 0 0 9 .667 0 0 0
WU SHANGSHAN, SRG.......... 26.25 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 6 5 6 1 1 0 0 6 .333 1 0 0
WANG YAWEN, SRG............ 29.40 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 8 9 7 3 0 1 0 0 14 .571 2 1 0
FLORES MERCED, GUM......... 42.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 4 4 6 0 1 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0
LIAO XIUMEI, SRG........... 99.00 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 7 6 4 0 0 0 0 4 .750 1 0 0
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Earned run avg
1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 4.77
2. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 6.12

Opposing bat avg
1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ .265
2. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... .314

Innings pitched
1. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......
2. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........
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Batters struck out

2. LIN JINGXIN, SRG...........
KUNIHARA NAMI, MYJ.........
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ.........
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........

6. ZHENG HAIBING, SRG.........
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA...........
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA..........
WU JUE-XUAN, YCA...........
CHOI SHEE IN, HKGW.........

WWWwWwd s s o

Batters SO out looking

1. FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ.........
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......

3. CHOI SHEE IN, HKGW.........
NABIKI CHIHARU, MYJ........

5. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA.......oo..
LIN JINGXIN, SRG...........
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM......
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA..........

R R R RN WW

Wins

1. WU JUE-XUAN, YCA...........
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM......
KURITA KAHO, MYJ...........
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ.........
KUNIHARA NAMI, MYJ.........
MAK DEBBY SU YEE, HKGW.....
NABIKI CHIHARU, MYJ........
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA.......oo..
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......

N e e

1. LIN JINGXIN, SRG........... 3
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 3
3. 12 tied at.ovviiiiiii i 2

Games started

1. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM.......
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........
LIAO XIUMEI, SRG...........
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA.......oo..

5. 12 tied at..ovviiii i
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PITCHING LEADERS

Games finished

1. LIN JINGXIN, SRG.....cvuvu.. 3

2. YIP WAI YAN, HKGW.......... 1
CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... 1
WU JUE-XUAN, YCA......ooo.. 1
YAMAMOTO HINA, MYJ......... 1
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 1
WEI HSIAO-YUN, YCA......... 1
LEON GUERRERO NICO, GUM.... 1
YAMADA CHINATSU, MYJ....... 1
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 1

Games in relief

1. LIN JINGXIN, SRG.....cvuvu.. 3

2. WANG YAWEN, SRG........oc... 2
CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... 2
YIP WAI YAN, HKGW.......... 2

5. 13 tied at...oovviiiiiiit, 1

Sac bunts allowed

1. CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... 1

Sac flies allowed

1. WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 1
FLORES MERCED, GUM......... 1

Losses

1. LIAO XIUMEI, SRG......ouvu.. 2

2. WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 1
FLORES MERCED, GUM......... 1
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 1
WU SHANGSHAN, SRG.......... 1
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 1
CHOI SHEE IN, HKGW......... 1
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 1
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... 1

Runners picked off

1. WU JUE-XUAN, YCA........... 1
KURITA KAHO, MYJ........... 1
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... 1
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW... 1

Wild pitches

1. LIN JINGXIN, SRG.....cvuvu.. 7

2. YIP WAI YAN, HKGW.......... 3

3. WANG YAWEN, SRG.......o.oo.. 2
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM...... 2
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 2

6. 6 tied at...ooiiiiiii 1

Balks

1. WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 1
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 1

Hit batters

1. WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 1
CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... 1
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... 1
YAMADA CHINATSU, MYJ....... 1
WANG YAWEN, SRG......ooven. 1

Intentional BB allowed

Hits allowed

1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 9

2. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 11

HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL BASEBALL OPEN 2023

Runs allowed

1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 7
2. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 10

Earned runs allowed

1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 5
2. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 7

Walks allowed
1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 3
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 3

Doubles allowed
1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 1
2. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 2

Triples allowed

1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 0
2. FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 1

Home runs allowed

1. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 0
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 0
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HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL BASEBALL OPEN 2023

FIELDING LEADERS

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player C PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
MUI WING KI, HKGW.......... 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
DIAZ LOULANA, GUM.......... 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 1 0
WAI JYU HEI, YCA........... 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 3 0
CHEN BO-JIN, YCA........... 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
ATSUMI NANA, MYJ........... 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
XIONG JIAPING, SRG......... 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
TAKASAKI AYANE, MYJ........ 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
CHEN YU-HAN, YCA........... 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
SHUTO KOTOMI, MYJ.......... 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
WATANABE KOHARU, MYJ....... 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
TAKAKURA MIU, MYJ.......... 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
ZENG HONGLU, SRG........... 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 1 0
WONG HIU TUNG AVIS, HKGW... 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
LUI CHEE AR, HKGW.......... 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
NG WING HIN, HKGW.......... 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
WANG YAWEN, SRG............ 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
CHAN HOI KEI, HKGW......... 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
KWAN MAN HOI, HKGW......... 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
WU JUE-XUAN, YCA........... 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
DERBAI HAZELLE, GUM........ 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
TAKEBE KANON, MYJ.......... 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
NELSON JULIE, GUM.......... 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
QUINTANILLA PAULIN, GUM.... 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CABRERA SHERIKA, GUM....... 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
KANEKO MIREI, MYJ.......... 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LIN YU CHIAO, YCA.......... 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
PAULINO NIKKIE, GUM........ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
KURITA KAHO, MYJ........... 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
YAMAMOTO HINA, MYJ......... 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
DIRIGE LARISSA, GUM........ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
NABIKI CHIHARU, MYJ........ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 500 0 0
WANG TINGRU, SRG........... 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
MAK DEBBY SU YEE, HKGW..... 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 .000 0 0
LEON GUERRERO NICO, GUM.... 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
OKIDE AKO, MYJ............. 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
FLORES MERCED, GUM......... 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
KISHIMOTO NANA, MYJ........ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CHOU PEIHSUAN, YCA......... 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
WAI TSZ YAN, HKGW.......... 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW... 15 6 8 1 933 0 3 4 .429 0 0
QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM....... 10 5 4 1 900 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LIU AICHING, YCA........... 10 9 0 1 900 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... 9 2 6 1 889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW... 8 4 3 1 875 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 7 3 3 1 857 0 12 1 .923 0 0
TSAI SIN-YI, YCA........... 6 2 3 1 833 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
AI MEILIN, SRG............. 5 3 1 1 800 0 21 0 1.000 0 0
QUINATA SAMANTHA, GUM...... 5 3 1 1 800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 5 3 1 1 800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
WU SHANGSHAN, SRG.......... 5 4 0 1 800 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
TSENG YU-YIN, YCA.......... 5 3 1 1 800 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
PHILLIP LOYOLA LAN, GUM.... 4 2 1 1 750 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 14 4 6 4 714 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
ZHAN JIAMIN, SRG........... 6 4 0 2 667 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
HE XUAN, SRG............... 3 2 0 1 667 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CEPEDA SIRENA, GUM......... 3 0 2 1 667 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LIN SHU-SHIO, YCA.......... 3 1 1 1 667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
YUEN CHUNG YAN, HKGW....... 8 2 2 4 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
FUJIWARA SAWA, MYJ......... 2 1 0 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
WANG XINYU, SRG............ 2 1 0 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
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(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player Cc PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
YANG YUNG-YU, YCA.......... 2 0 1 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
KOBAYASHI HIKARI, MYJ...... 2 1 0 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LIN JINGXIN, SRG........... 2 1 0 1 500 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
KUNIHARA NAMI, MYJ......... 2 0 1 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LIN HSIA-HSUAN, YCA........ 2 1 0 1 500 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LUO YAOJIA, SRG............ 3 1 0 2 333 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
KUO TZU-HSUAN, YCA......... 1 0 0 1 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
SUGIYAMA GAYLE, GUM........ 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
WEI HSIAO-YUN, YCA......... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
YAMADA CHINATSU, MYJ....... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
YU YAN, SRG................ 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
HUANG ANNA, SRG............ 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
MA KEXIN, SRG.............. 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CHOI SHEE IN, HKGW......... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
JIANG TIANLING, SRG........ 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CHUNG WING LAM, HKGW....... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
YIU SEI MING SAMAN, HKGW... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
YIP WAI YAN, HKGW.......... 0 0 0 0 000 0 1 2 333 0 0
WU YI-YEH, YCA............. 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
BANSIL CHRISTINE, GUM...... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CHACO KADYNCE, GUM......... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
SEIDO ASAKO, MYJ........... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
MO WANTING, SRG............ 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
CHAN LOK LO, HKGW.......... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
LIAO XIUMEI, SRG........... 0 0 0 0 000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
SUGIYAMA RIN, MYJ.......... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
TAM WAI YIN KANDY, HKGW.... 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 -—= 0 0
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FIELDING LEADERS

Fielding pct Stolen bases against

1. MUI WING KI, HKGW.......... 1.000 1. AT MEILIN, SRG.....ovvuun.. 21
DIAZ LOULANA, GUM.......... 1.000 2. WU SHANGSHAN, SRG.......... 17
WAI JYU HEI, YCA.....cvven 1.000 3. LIN JINGXIN, SRG.....couou.. 13
CHEN BO-JIN, YCA........... 1.000 4. WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 12
ATSUMI NANA, MYJ...eoeeennn 1.000 CHEN BO-JIN, YCA........... 12
XIONG JIAPING, SRG......... 1.000 6. WAI JYU HEI, YCA........c... 11
TAKASAKI AYANE, MYJ........ 1.000 7. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 10
WATANABE KOHARU, MYJ....... 1.000 8. LUI CHEE AR, HKGW.......... 8
CHEN YU-HAN, YCA........... 1.000 9. LIAO XIUMEI, SRG......ov... 7
SHUTO KOTOMI, MYJ.....ooon. 1.000 10.4 tied at.eeeiiiiiiiieii.. 6

Chances Caught stealing by

1. LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW... 15 1. LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW... 4

2. ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 14 2. YIP WAI YAN, HKGW.......... 2

3. MUI WING KI, HKGW.......... 13 3. WAI JYU HEI, YCA........... 1

4. QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM....... 10 CHEN BO-JIN, YCA........... 1
DIAZ LOULANA, GUM.......... 10 WU PEI-SHAN, YCA.......oo.. 1
LIU AICHING, YCA........... 10 FEJERAN TAMISHA, GUM....... 1

7. CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... 9 DIAZ LOULANA, GUM.......... 1

8. CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW... 8 CHEN YU-TUNG, YCA.......... 1
YUEN CHUNG YAN, HKGW....... 8 MAK DEBBY SU YEE, HKGW..... 1
WAI JYU HEI, YCA.....cvvuvu. 8 KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 1

Putouts

——————— Errors

1. MUI WING KI, HKGW.......... 3 e

2. LIU AICHING, YCA......ov... 9 1. YUEN CHUNG YAN, HKGW....... 4
DIAZ LOULANA, GUM.......... 9 ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 4

4. ATSUMI NANA, MYJ......o.on.. 7 3. LUO YAOJIA, SRG.....eevuvuu.n 2

5. CHEN BO-JIN, YCA........... 6 ZHAN JIAMIN, SRG.........o.. 2
LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW... 6 5. 24 tied at. ..ol 1
WAI JYU HEI, YCA.....cvvuu 6

8. 5 tied at...viiiiiiiiii. 5

Assists

1. LAU JANICE CHI KAY, HKGW... 8

2. CHEN YI-CIAN, YCA.......... 6
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 6

4. QUINATA COLLEEN, GUM....... 4

5. WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........... 3
CHEUNG WAI YEE VIV, HKGW... 3
TSAI SIN-YI, YCA........... 3

8. 8 tied at...vv i, 2

Fielding double plays

1. ZENG HONGLU, SRG........... 1
ZHENG HAIBING, SRG......... 1

Passed balls

1. WAI JYU HEI, YCA........... 3

2. DIAZ LOULANA, GUM.......... 1
ZENG HONGLU, SRG........... 1

Catchers interference

Steal attempts against

1. AT MEILIN, SRG.....vvevuun.. 21

2. WU SHANGSHAN, SRG.......... 17

3. CHEN BO-JIN, YCA........... 13
WU PEI-SHAN, YCA........o.. 13
LIN JINGXIN, SRG........... 13

6. WAI JYU HEI, YCA........... 12

7. KWONG YIN SUM, HKGW........ 11

8. LUI CHEE AR, HKGW.......... 8

9. 4 tied at..oviiiiiiiiii 7
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HITTING PTICHING
2B Doubles 2B Doubles allowed
3B Triples 3B Triples allowed
AB At bats AB At bats
AVG Batting average B/Avg Opponent batting average
BB Base on balls BK Balk
GDP Grounded into double plays BB Base on balls allowed
G Games played CG Complete games
H Hits ER Earned runs allowed
HP Hit by pitch ERA Earned run average
HR Homeruns IBB Intentional base on balls allowed
IBB Intentional base on balls GP Games pitched
OB% On base percentage GS Games started
R Runs scored H Hits allowed
RBI Runs batted in HP Hit by pitch
AN/ATT Stolen bases / SB attempts HR Home runs allowed
SF Sacrifice flies IP Innings played
SH Sacrifice hits R Runs allowed
SLG% Slugging percentage SO Strikeouts
SO Strikeouts SFA Sacrifice flies allowed
B Total bases SHA Sacrifice hits allowed
SHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts
SV Saves
W-L Wins/Losses
WP Wild pitches
FIELDING
Assists
C Chances
Cl Catcher's interference
CSB Caught stealing (by pitcher and catcher)
DP Double plays participated in
E Errors
FLD% Fielding percentage
PB Passed balls (catcher)
PO Putouts
SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and catcher)
SBA% Stolen bases against percentage (pitcher and catcher)




